## Sugar Creek Township Wayne County



<FULLNAME>
<MAILING ADDRESS\_1>
<MAILING ADDRESS\_2>
<CITY>, <ST> <ZIP+4>

June 21, 2021

Dear Sugar Creek Residents and Businesses,

Sugar Creek Township and Dynegy are excited to offer you an opportunity to participate in an Electric Governmental Aggregation Program.

Under governmental aggregation, the Township Trustees act on behalf of electric consumers in Sugar Creek to negotiate an electric supply contract with an eligible provider. Both Sugar Creek Township and Dynegy are certified by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Township Trustees passed a resolution to adopt the program after Sugar Creek voters approved its implementation on May 2010. The aggregation program for Sugar Creek will begin within one to two billing periods following your inclusion as a participant in the Township program and end with your October 2023 meter reading. As an eligible resident or small business, you will be automatically enrolled in the program unless you choose to opt-out (not participate) by July 12, 2021.

## Program Details:

- Fixed Electricity Price of 4.69¢ per kWh through your October 2023 meter reading.
- One energy bill from Ohio Edison, your local utility provider.
- No Fee to cancel at any time.
- By receiving this letter, you do not need to do anything to be a part of the program.
- Ohio Edison continues to deliver your electricity and maintain the electric lines and respond to emergencies.

## **Program Enrollment**

After your enrollment is finalized, Ohio Edison will send you a letter confirming your enrollment. As required by law, this letter will inform you of your ability to rescind your enrollment with no penalty.

## **How to Opt-Out**

If you do not wish to participate, you must opt-out no later than **July 12, 2021.** You can do this by completing and returning the reply card below or by calling 888-682-2170.

If you choose to opt out (not participate), you may do so at no charge during this initial enrollment period and you will not be served by Dynegy. If you become part of the aggregation, you may cancel the agreement at any time at no charge by providing notice to Dynegy. If you choose to opt out of the program at this time, or if you choose to leave the program at a later date, you will be served by your utility, Ohio Edison, under its standard service offer or until you choose an alternative supplier. If you switch back to your utility, you may not be served under the same rates, terms, and conditions that apply to other customers served by your utility. For questions, contact Dynegy at <a href="mailto:DynegyCustomerService@dynegy.com">DynegyCustomerService@dynegy.com</a> or call 888-682-2170. Please see the enclosed Terms and Conditions for full details regarding the rate option and other terms of the program.

Regards, Sugar Creek & Dynegy		
Communi	ity: Sugar Creek	<del></del>
		ble rate negotiated through the Sugar Creek Electric Aggregation I that my electricity account will not be included in the program.
•	out card must be post marked by <b>July 12, 2021</b> a K, 75265-0764	and mailed to Dynegy, PO Box 650764
Customer Name		Customer Number
Service A	ddress	
Service Ad	ddress	
Signature		Date